



OFFICIAL LETTER OF WARNING

September 22, 2008

**Debi Baker
Recycling Rover
8656 Chapel Hill Box 209
Morse Mill, MO 63066**

To Whom It May Concern:

Your facility was inspected on 4/8/2008. The inspector identified items, which failed to meet minimum standards under sections 273.325 to 273.357 RSMo 1994, the Animal Care Facilities Act (ACFA) and the applicable regulations. You were given specific dates by which you were required to correct those items and to provide minimum ACFA standards for the animals in your care. When your facility was re-inspected on 4/8/2008 it was determined that you have failed to correct the non-compliant standards from the previous inspection. You have failed to provide minimum facilities or care for your animals.

You are hereby notified that you are in violation of Missouri law and subject to the penalties contained in that law. Among the penalties specified, your license may be canceled. If all violations are not corrected prior to the next inspection you shall be charged a fee of one hundred (100) dollars, as specified in RSMo 273.338, which shall be paid before the renewal of your license. Furthermore, operating a facility that requires a license under ACFA without a valid license subjects you to all the penalties contained in that chapter.

Violation Category IV:

Item No: 15 - Section 3.2/(1)(B):

Indoor housing facilities for animals must be sufficiently ventilated at all times when animals are present to provide for their health and well-being, and to minimize odors, drafts, ammonia levels and moisture condensation.

Cattery has significant odor of cat urine.

TO CORRECT: Must increase ventilation in the facility.

UPDATE 4/8/2008: The facility has a significant odor of ammonia.

To be corrected by: 6/16/2007.

Prepared By:
Elizabeth Wainwright, Animal Care Officer

Date: 9/22/2008

Copy Received By:

Date: 9/22/2008

Page 1 of 1